SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORGAGE INC Case Number

V8.
CLARENCE COATES (et al.) 2015CV397
. PROPERTY ADDRESS. - - - .
60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 1860
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
Q8/13/2015  Advance Fec Advance Fee 001345067 $0.00  $1.350.00
Q81372015 Advertising Sale { Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
08/13/:2015  Adverusing Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 50.00
08/1372015  Crying Sale £10.00 $0.00
UR13/2015  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
08132015 Levy $15.00 $0.00
08/13/2015  Mailing Costs £30.00 S0.00
Q81732015 Posting Hadbili $15.00 50.00
0871372015 Press Enterprise Inc. S1,101.93 S0.00
08/13/72015  Sherift Automation Fund $50.00 50.00
081372015 Weh Posting $100.00 S0.00
71272015 Service S195.00 50.00
LO412/2015  Serviee Mileage $24.00 $0.00
1272015 Copies $6.50 $0.00
t0/12/2015  Notary Foe $15.00 $0.00
FOA1 272015 Tax Cluim Search $£35.00 $0.00
L0/12/20)5  Surcharge $140.00 $0.00

$1,754.93  $1,350.00
[TOTAL BALANCE: $(404.93) |

Printed: 10/13/2015 9:12:04AM Ve e S Ve canai wen F’age 1 of 1



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, [LLF TD Banlk, NA 001570662
One Penn Cenler Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadetphin, PA 19103

DATH AMOUNT
12:22015 wHwk A )

PAY  FOUR HUNDRED FOUR AND 93 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DXB [963322] 60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD (2015-CV-397) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
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PO Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFPF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Patrick Cosenza From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: October 13, 2015

Re: Coates execution GCC:

O Urgent O For Review [l Please Comment [] Please Reply C] Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, aftached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $404.93.




Fax Server 1071372015 9:02:01 AM DAGE 17001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

October 13, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. v.
CLLARENCE H. COATES and DIANE C. COATES
60 FOUNDRY VILLE ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603
No.: 2015-CV-397

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sherift’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
October 14, 2015 due to the following: A result of the transfer of the loan to a new servicer.

$0.00 was reccived in consideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale to our office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Patrick Cosenza for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 963322



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
CITIMORGAGE ING

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1817 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 12103-1814

VS.

Defendant

—

CLARENCE COATES
DIANE COATES

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. ;

Location of the real estate: 60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

-

Wednesday, October 14, 2015
2015CV397

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.101.93
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$195.00
$24.00
$25.00
$6.50
$15.00
$5.00
$140.00

$1,924.93

$67.00
$67.00

$1,991.93

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylyania_, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL IESTATE FINAL COST SHELT

-7 : ~ ’ !
CoF o Hﬁ@gf’_/ﬁm; vs C lpcance 3 Dine (oates
NO. SO - ,{( D NO. 37 7-/8 m

DATE/TIME Ol SALE:_ OCT 14, 2015 (@ 9:00 AM

B1D PRICLE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGI: - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5

PURCITASER(S):

ADDRESS: o

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUT: S B
LESS DEPOSIT: 5
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DULE IN 8 DAYS $



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

\ 3
__ VS (_/f) 03D o
NO. . FED NO.___ 1D DATETIME OF SALE.
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICL PER DEF. $ /73,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § S0.00)

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § D
POSTING HANDBIILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALL $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFLER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION I'ORM $25.00
COPIES § 6.50
NOTARY C
TOTAIL x*»***»*w«***;a}*i{***ick $jf{’5 hf)
WEB POSTING $130 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE [NC. $ Z [g f 5
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ks dkeioriort skt ¢ /"3 . ? 3
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RIECORDER O DEEDS S (' _7f oo

TOTAL ook ok ok ok ok Aok A A e o ok $ 7 7/(){5

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 § <.CO

TOTAL S s ok o o e Sk o o ook o o oK ok ok o oK R o 7 K $ 5 Ao

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 0§
TOTAL s ok o ok o o ook e ok ok o R R o oF ok $ S Ny
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) A2
MISC. ) $
$

l()] /_\I K*¥*$*$*$*$*$$*$*$*$*$ $ ‘——() -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s [17/.93



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1017 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-263-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
L.egal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonolary

Columbia County Courthousce Na.: 2015-CV-397
35 W. Main St Ne.: 2015-ED-106
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, TNC. ¥S8. CLARENCE H. COATES, and DIANE C. COATES
No.: 2015-CV-397, No.: 2015.-ED-106

AEFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Str/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursnant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

**#*Please he advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponcd,®**

*Property is listed for the 18/14/2015 Sheriff Sale ®*
IMPORTANT NOTECE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, [t may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff a1 the Sheritf’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or staved in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP

CHRISTINE SCTIOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 963322



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam . Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift, )

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
CLARENCE H. COATES
DIANE C, COATES :
Defendant(s} © Noo: 20E5-CV-397

Neo.: 2015-ED-106

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 58:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certificd Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

Altorney for Plaintiff
Date; ?/ ‘Z 7 / N

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintitf at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 963322



CitiMortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift .
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coates :
Diane C. Coates :
Detendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CitiMortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action. by the undersigned attomey, sets forth as of the date the Prace pe for the Writ of
Execution was fiicd, the following information conceming the real property located at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Nare Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Clarence H. Coates 130 Strawberry Ln, Stillwaler, PA 17878
Diune C. Coates 136 Strawberry Lane, Stillwater, PA 17878-9443
2, Namme and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
uscertained, please so indicate)
Clarence H. Coales _ 130 Strawherry Ln

Stillwater, PA 17878

Diane C. Coates 130 Strawherry Lane
Stillwuter, PA 17878-9443

3. Nume and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (it address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
LS.P.C, 6420 Benjamin Road
Tampa, ¥ 33643-5112
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every maortgage of recond:
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

PH # 963322



Name and address of every other person who has an ¥
sale.
Namic

Pennsylvania -American Walter

Name and address of every other person of whom the
be alfecied by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Nancy K. Burke

Russell Burke, Jr.

Domestlic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniu
Department of Wellare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

record interest in the propecty and whose interest may be affected by the
Address (il address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

105 Sodom Road
Milton, PA 17847-9762

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

60 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

209 5 East Sccond st
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4022
Perwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O, Box 330
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17105

000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statcments made in this allidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ?/Z) 7/5?&;/

PH # 963322

o o S e -
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Adamn H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. 1.LP
1617 JFK Bouievard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-7000
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff

VS,
CLARENCE H. COATES

DIANE C. COATES
Defendants

AND NOW, this / / Zi day of JF

Court of Common Plcuas
Civil Division
COLUMBIA County

No.: 2015-CV-397
No.: 2015-ED-106

{4, 2015 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend (e in rem judgment and the Sheriif is ORDERED (0 amend the wrll nunc pro tung in this

casc as follows:
Principal Balancc
Interest Through August 25, 2013
Legal fees
Cost of Suit and Title
Escrow Deficit
Suspense/Misc. Credits

TOTAL

Plus interest at six percent per annuin.

Note: The above figure is not a payofl

figure.

$69,084.49
$16,540.10
$2,585.00
$1,114.00
$11,572.39
($616.57)

$100,279.41

guote. Sheriff's commission % not included in the above

BY THE COUGRT

85 ¢T Ud 8T 438 Sil¢

ABVLIOROHLOYA
d3nld

963322



CitiMortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vs. : NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coates : A0 15- 5D ~lole
Diane C. Coates : COLTUMBIA County
' Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
s L D LA P 9 OALE UF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates
130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**
Your house (real estate) at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 i schednled to be sold at the

Sheriff's Saleon__(Opd_ (4" 2015 Q.00 an in the Office of The Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 10 enforce the court Judgment of
$92,522 59 obtained by CitiMortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale ig continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in cempliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129 .3.

2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE . ] Bil! Date: 7?'1)12015 COI"IT.FD! #: Bill#: 286
Berwick Area Schooi District TAX COLLECTOR COPY
Briar Creek Township Parcel #: 07 03 02500000 Prop. Type
Property Location and Description: Assassmani:
Make Check Payable Ta: - 80 FngNDRW!LLE R3 L= 2000
The Berwick Area School District : 310 B= 19,496
Joan Rothery, Tax Collecior : T= 21,496
122 Twin Church Road Tax Descrption Wills/Rate Amount
Berwick, PA 18603 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 967.95
Telephone: 570-758-2118
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA Na |
Taxes are due and payment is requested from: FARMSBTEAD EXCLUSION NA A
if Paid By B/34/2015 2% Discounted Arount 942 71/
If Peic By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 61,95
i Paid ARer 10/31/2015 10% Peralty Amount 1.058.15

COATES CLARENCE H & DIANE G
130 STRAWBERRY LN

STILLWATER, PA 17878-9443 | 9 ﬁ\ﬂMu

For a recelpt, return the
and a selladdresse

A

Al T e A A e e e . — = . _

2 d

h FURAAG-

Last Bay to Pay: 123128015

ontire bill with paymant
d stampead envelope.

Y TAY

doLvo gL zodeg



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
CLARENCE COATES (et al.)

Case Number

CITIMORGAGE INC
2018CV397

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2015 03:36 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

LA

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 31, 2015

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYEVANTIA
Motanal Seal -
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary ic
Town of Bloumsburg, Colurmbia County
My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

318T day of AUGUST . 2015 X(Mwﬂﬂ% %@m_m,, >
F '( v .

A /,
"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 15’40 1617 JFK B-LJJ, PHILADELPHIA

et T pelsu b




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORGAGE IN
V8. ¢ Case Number

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.) 2015CV397

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone:

Manner: <Notspec|f|ed> Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING) Served:

Primary 60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROA " Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge:

LBEADSLOZ

Phone: DoB8: Relation:

rime: 1530

Altermate T e Date:
Address: 5

Phone: Deputy: Z) . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone: 215563?000 -

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098) Vd ‘MOIMAIE ‘avod ITTAAYNANNCA 09

SRR R Rl N

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
C[T\:?ORGAGE INC Case Number
: 2015CV397

CLARENCE COATES (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/13/2015 01:15 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE CLARENCE
COATES HER HUSBAND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" E IANE 2QATES
AT 130 STRAWBERRY LANE, STILLWATER, PA 17878.

MART]N BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tonetly T Chuanbiadsia

August 14, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

N OTA RY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
14TH day of AUGUST , 2015

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1409 1617 JFK BL VD,OPHILADELPHIA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherniff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV397

VS,

CITIMORGAGE INC
CLARENCE COATES (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/13/2015 0%:15 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: CLARENCE COATES AT 130 STRAWBERRY LANE, STI)(I;\KVAT R.P

N _

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

August 14, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

TH OF PENNSYLY
Barah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubic
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County
#y Commission Expies Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH  dayof AUGUST . 2015 AO}\,&‘J/\ QoNL KQ,{/AAW

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 14(% 1617 JFK BLVD, "PHILADELPHIA




Print Your Documents

Calumbia Caurty
Calumbia County Sherilf

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Elaomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000060285

.8.P.C.
6420 BENJAMIN ROAD

TAMPA FL 33643

Page 1 of 1

f O s

8/13/2015



CitiMortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, ¢ NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coates : c; Ci1s- D —-ile
Diane C. Coates : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates
130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your housc (real estate) at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Saleon _ (Opd (4" 2015 at 9.00 om in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court judgment of
$92,522.59 obtained by CitiMertgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the saie. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attoracy.)

YOUMAY STILE BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Colurnhia C

ounly Sheriff
35 West Main Street
TSR I
Bloornsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000060261

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICON
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT CFFICE

500 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

Jole

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 _ _ _ o 8/13/2015



CitiMortpage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

S, 1 NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coates : ACI15-ED -jvie
Diane C. Coates : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates
130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED) FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18693 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriffs Sale on _Od. (47 2015 at Q.00 om in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$92,522.59 obtained by CitiMortgage, Inc. {the morlgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTFIF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strikc or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale tor good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance yvou will
have of siepping the sale. (See notice on page iwo on how o obiain an attorney.

YOU MAY STIEL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CIT\’I‘I:IORGAGE INC Case Number

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.) 2015CV397

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdN220

Exprres

Manner:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
‘_PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Primary 60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD . Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: ... ...

LBEADSL0C

Phone: DOR: Relation:

Address: o pae - !&4’7__ Time: 10,_,%_,.______}?

Phone: Deputy: 5 Mileage:

Name: i215-563-7000

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date: X133/ 5 ._
Time: / ‘2 3 ? B |

Mileage:

Deputy: G .

H
i
£0981 ¥d "MIIMHIE ‘YO ITTAAHANNOS 09

e s _”_" .

2 N E N L L e

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

TIMORGA
cl VS, GAGE INC Case Number

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.) 2015CV397

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S

Manner:

Notes: .SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
:_PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

A AODNVN ‘3xMung

Served!

Name: ‘NANCY KBURKE Personallyr Aduh In Charge Posted Other

L6EADSE102

Primary 209 B-EAST SE Adult in

Address: , 18603 : Charge: | . . ... o i e
. :_ R ——

Phone: | 8 ....... Adelress  pos: . Relten:

atemate 3 Sec e ; -

Address: 55 /L/)(w H H FZ ‘ &’ ./E {9.... me

(%a&wﬂt,m

Phone: Mileage:

Name:

‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

:.’.Date: 3*/[3/[5'

Time: /252 N i
Mifeage ’ : _
Deputy: G ) : !

Not Home £/C

TQ\!& office q_LZ‘QS Has 1< L‘AL@Q_NQ (\rmw‘l'-*-«

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE ‘133M1S ANODIS LSV 9 602

@ |o|b|w|N]|=

NOILYHIdX3 ON



CitiMortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H, Coates : c;’~ Cis. BD -k
* iane C. Coates : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates
130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCITIARGE IN BANKRUI'TCY,
THIS TS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (rea!l estate) at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled 1o be sold at the
Sheniff’s Saleon __(Ocd. 14" 2015 at 9,00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgmenl of
$92,522.59Y obtained by CitiMortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheritf’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x12340.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale {or good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooper you contact onc, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {(See notice on page two on how to obtain an atiorney.}

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




S/

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

CIT\:I:IIORGAGE INC Case Number

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.) 2015CV397

Category: F Zone:

Manner: . Bwpiresi | Wamant

Notes: :SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 A
gF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

TIESSNY ¥Hr IMHNG

Name:  RUSSELLBURKEJR Served:

Primary RR 4BOX 4022 : Adult in
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

1B6EADSL0Z

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Phone: Deputy: 3' Mileage:

15-563-7000

Time: /2 152 )

Mileage:

Deputy: é } n |

%

Y
O
=
L
"
A

M

L

Ixa)

ny .
W
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NOILYHIdX3 ON



CitiMortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coates : a Cis- b -ive
Diane C. Coates : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL, PROPERTY

TO: Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates
130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND) ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (real estate) at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon __ Opd 4™ 20145 at 9.00 om in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$92,522.59 obtained by CitiMortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made al said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find ont how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgmenl was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Couwrt to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See noiice on page iwo on how to obiain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERTFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORGAGE INC

VB,

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV387

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

fSALE BATE & TIVIE 101473616 AT 9:60 AR """

130 STRAWBERRY
'STILLWATER, PA 17878

60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD
'BERWICK, PA 18603

SERVICE COVER SHEET

eal Estate Sale Saie Notlce

Expires: R

aNVIQ ‘S3LVOD

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

F’ersanally arge - F’o ed Other

L6EAD5102

Relation:

DOB:

Date:

HELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000

82821 Vd "MIALYMTIILS ‘INVT AUHIIMVYLS 0L

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORGAGE INC
V5. Case Number

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.) 2015CV397

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

FONINYID ‘SILVOD

;?PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adultin
Charge: | . ... . o

e
Date: f“/}~ g;ﬁme ) 5/[;___

Name:

Primary
Address:

L6EADS1L0Z

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Mileage:

Phone:

Name: HELAN & HALLINAN LI.P

215-563-7000

Data:

Time:

Mileage: N
Deputy: h

%
84821 ¥d “HALYMTIILS ANV AUHIGMVULS 0E4

O |k |w]|N =

NOILVYIdX3 ON



PRESS-

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 08/17/15

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name;

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ATD 1087400 Total Ad Cost _ $1,101.93
Description: Clarence & Diane Coates .
Run Dates: 09/23/15 to 10/07/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lings: 201 Publication Start  Stop ingerts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise 08/23/1510/07/115 3 $1,101.93
SHERIEF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution |Mortgage Foreclosure}
Ne, 2015Cv397
Isssaed cut of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pearsylvania and o me
directed. | will expose he following described property wt pablic sale at the Columixa
Courty Courmouse n the Town ol Bleom shurg. County of Cotumbia, Commarweslth of
Pennaylvania om:
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2015
AT &:00 'CLOCK AN,

All parties i nlerest and claimants are further relilied that a propased scredule of dis
winumion will pe on fle i the Shertfs Office no later than thirky (30} days after the diate of
e sale of ary property sold hereuraer, ang distrbution of the proceeds will e made n
acrordarce wit the schedudle en [ 1) days after said fil ng, unless exceptions are filed
wilh Lhe Sharif's Office prior thoweto,

ALL that certair pece or parcel of land situste :n the Townstue of Briar Creek, Caunty of
Columbia and State of Penngylvania, ooundes and descined as folows, t wit;
BEGINMING at a poirt loganed in the eastedy s<le of the public mad leading from
Foundryvide 1o Banack, and boing further described as north 49 degrees 20 mrutes
wiest 120,00 feet from U norhwest comer of the parcel of land of the Berwick Water
Cormpany: thence along the saslerly side of the aforesaid public road noth 45 degrees
30 minutes east 123.80 feet to 3 point thence aang lang nows or lale af Canl B Hosler,
Jr. sputh 68 degrees 38 mirutas east 93.70 leet 1o & point thence continuing aleng the
lard ncww or late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. south 14 degrees 12 minutes east 100.00 feet 1o a
point; thence contnung along e land now of late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. norh 73 degrees
38 munutes west 157.40 feet w the point or place of beginrng.

CONTAINING 0.31 acres of land.

TIELE TO S0 PREMISES IS VESTED IN Clarence H. Coates and Diane C. Coates, his
wife, by Deed ko Russell Burke, Jr, unmarried, dated 10/25/1996, recorded
1028/ 1996 in Book 640, Page 2064,

Tax Parcel: 07-03-029-00.0H10)

Premiges Being: 80 Foundryille Road, Beraeck, P A 12603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 60 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX BARCEL NUMBER: 07-03-028-00.000

Seized ang takan into execdtion 1o be sold as the preperty of Tl AREMCE COATES,
DIANE COATES i suet of CITIMURGAGE INC,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIUM PAYRAERF AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of en 10%) per
cent of the bid proe o costs [opering bn &t sale) Minimum paymert is 1o be paid n
cass, certifian chece or cashiers chacs at time of sale. AEMAINING BALAMCE OF BID
PRICE: Ay rertiaming armaunt of the od prce s o e paio within eight |8) nays after the
sale 0 cash, certfied check or cashers check. IMPORTANT SOTICE FOR FAILUBE TO
Py BIC FRICE: FAILURE TG PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULTIN SERIDUS AINANCKAL CONSECQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DG
WOT BIC UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYRENT WATHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. H Ihe successfui bidder fails to pay the bud price as per the above terms,
thie Snerfl gy elecl 1o sither sue the Didder for the balance due without a resale of the
proerty, or 1o ressl the praperty a1 the bisder's rsk and mainlain &4 acticn agiainst the
hlder for breach of coniract. In the case of default all sums pwa by the beder wil be
coradered forfeited, but will be appisd aganst any damages recoverable. The default
ing beddlar wal e responsible for any silormey fees nourmed oy the shenfl in cunreciton
will army action against the biddar in swiich the bidder is fourd liable for damages. if pro-
cends are payable 1 the Flaintff, the proceeds check will be payatle wo Plaintlf, urlsss
the Colurntya County Shenffs Office receives advance written natice othenwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plainuf,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Artarmey for the Plaintif:
PHELAN & HALLINANLLF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000
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CitiMortgage, Inc. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, - NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarcnce H, Coates : A015- BB 10l
PDianc C. Coates : COLUMBRIA County
Defendant(s) :

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates
130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878

#+THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMIT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

' Your house (real es.tatc) at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
~ Sheriff's Salc on at Q.00.0m in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enlorce the court judgment of

$92,522.59 obtained by CitiMortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is conlinved, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa R.C.P. Rule 31293,

Berwick Area School District
Briar Creek Township ) Parcel # 07 03 02800D00 Prop. Type
. Property Location and Description: Assestment;
Make Check Payable To: - 60 FOUNDRYVILLE RD L= 2,000
The Berwick Area School District . B ' 8= 19,496
Joan Rothery, Tax Cdllector ' = 21,496
122 Twin Church Road . Tax Description MHIs/Rate Amount
Berwick, PA 18603 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44,7500 961.95
Telephone: 570-758-2118
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
Taxes ars dus and payment I requested from: FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
i Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Disoaunied Amount 942.71
i Paig By 10/31/2015 FAGE Amount 961.95
It Paid After 1073172015 10% Penalty Amount 1,658.16

COATES CLARENCE H & DIANE C
130 STRAWBERRY LN

STILLWATER, PA 17878-8443 Lest Day to Pay: 123172015
For & receipt, retum the entire biti with payment
and a seif-addressed stamped envelope.

R R O LT M e S LML T S ey

14073 €00T# 6Ei0Z STOZ E1°00OY



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/13/2015 Fee: 55.00 Cert. HO: 22478
COATES CLARENCE H & DIANE C District: BRIARCREEEK TWP

130 STRAWBERRY LANE Deed: 0546 -1012
STILLWATER PA 17878 Location: 60 FOUNDRYVILLE RD

Parcel IdA:07 -03 -029-00,000

Assessment: 21,496
Balances as of 08/13/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: &'L{'{x”? B C:(/it'i"fy S/h’f/"[};’{Per:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

CITIMORGAGE INC
VS,
COATES, CLARENCE (et al.}

Case Number
2015CV387

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: |

Manner:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/

Notes: 2015 AT 9:00 AM

%F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone

Warrant:

W NYOT ‘A¥IHLON

Name:

Adult in
Charge:

Primary L R
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603

Phone: 70-759-2116

Afternate |
Address; -

Date:

Phone: Deputy:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Relation:

w
®
3
=3
I '
e
PR
. 'z
D
i
: W
i
K
i
L Q
]
o
EQ.
e
P
Q
LBEADS5L0Z

Time:

Mileage:

053

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CIT\!‘QI"IORGAGE INC Case Number

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.) 2015Cv397

Category Zone

Manner: Warrant:

T 9:0

Notes: .
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILVT3Y 2ILS3N0a

Served.
Primary 111 WEST MAIN i Aduitin
Address: :2ND FLOOR . Charge:

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 !

Name:

LBEADSLOZ

Phone: Relatiomn:

Aitermate T T QG
Address: L !515
Phone: Deputy: "f Mileage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

‘133ULS NIYW 1S3M kL

Date:

Time: [ 2 T S
Mileaqge: ] - :
Deputy: S N S _ Lk

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON d "9d4NgSWO0T8 "HOO0T1d ONZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

CITIMORGAGE INC

V5.

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.)

Case Number

2015CV387

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate ;
Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:
Miteage:
Deputy:

PO Box 380
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

: ealEstate Sale - Sale N
ot Specified >

'SALE DATE & TIME:
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

{PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Zone:

215-563-7000

Warrant:

S84} ¥d "DUNESWOOTE ‘08¢ X08 Od

1.
2
3.
4.
5.
6.

J XV1 ALNNCO YVIGWNT0J

L6EADS10T

NOLLY¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMDRGAGE INC
vs. Case Number

COATES, CLARENCE (et al.) 2015CV397

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone

Real Estate Sale - Sale
< Not Specified >

Warrant:

‘SALE DATE & TIME:
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 X¥1 ALNNOD YIGWN109

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Name:

Primary
Address:

LBEADSLOZ

Phone: Relation:

Alternate Date:

Address:

Phone: Deputy: (_{, Witeage:

‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: : ) ;
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV397

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, i will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Ali parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located in the easterly side of the public road leading from Foundryville to Berwick, and being further
described as north 49 degrees 20 minutes west 120.00 feet from the northwest corner of the parcel of land of the Berwick Water
Company; thence along the easterly side of the aforesaid public road north 45 degrees 30 minutes east 123.80 feet to a point;
thence aleng land now or late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. south 68 degrees 38 minutes sast 93.70 feet to a point; thence continuing along
the land now or late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. south 14 degrees 12 minutes east 100.00 feet to a point; thence continuing along the land
now or late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. north 73 degrees 38 minutes west 157.40 feet to the point or place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.31 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Clarence H. Coates and Diane C. Coates, his wife, by Deed from Russell Burke, Jr.,
unmarried, dated 10/25/1996, recorded 10/28/1996 in Book 540, Page 264,

Tax Parcel; 07-03-029-00,000

Premises Being: 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, P A 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 80 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-03-029-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CLARENCE COATES, DIANE COATES in suit of
CITIMORGAGE INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQ THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PEITAR & HAL LINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Tueby e She L Ta-prson ing



REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE
ED # 2uis &, bke

DATE RECEIVED SRR R
DOCKET AND INDEX Ty RO

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION N
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# (015450
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE ST T TIME ' 3,
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK

2" WEEK
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CitiMortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff .
: CIVIL DIVISION
¥, :
: NQO.: 2015-CV-3497
Clarence H. Coates : —_ _
Diane C. Coates : AC 15-eh il
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CitiMortgage, Inc.. Plamtiff in the above action, by the undersigned altorney, scts {orth as ot the date the Praccipe {or the Writ of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably ascertained.
please <o indicale)
Clarence H. Coates 130 Strawberry Ln, Stillwater, PA 17878
THane C. Coates 130 Strawberry Lane, Stillwater, PA 17878.9443
2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address canaot be reasonably
ascerlained, please so indicate)
Clarence H. Coates 130 Strawberry Ln

Stillwater, PA 17878

Diane C. Coates 130 Straswberry Lane
Stillwater, PA 17878-9443

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold;
Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

1LS.P.C. 6420 Benjamin Road
Tanpa, FI. 33643-5112

4, Name and address of Tast recorded holder ol every mortgage of record:
Namc Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Namu Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained. pleasc indicate)
None.

PIT # 963322



6. Name and address of every other person who has any

safe.

Name

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be atfected by the sale:
Namec

Tenant/Qceupant

Nancy K. Burke

Russell Burke, Jr.

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Wellare

Internal Revenne Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

record interest tu the properly and whose Interest may be affected by the

Addresy (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the properly which may

Address (1 address cannot be
regsonably ascertained. please indicate)

ol Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 15603

209 B East Second st
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4022
TPerwick, PA 1B6O3

Columnbia County Courthouse
0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Tittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Streel, Suite 220
TO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verily that the statements made n this alTidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowlcdge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
ot 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: g//f//J

PH # 963322

W “2~__
Fhelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq.. Td. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintitf
PHELLAN HATTTNAN DIAMONID & JONLS, LLP
1617 JFK. Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

By:




WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
CiiMortgage, Inc, - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
" CIVIL DIVESION
o
Clarence H. Coales d NO.: 2015-CV-397

iane C. Coates (96 ISoED - ".OLD
_ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are direcied to levy upon and sell the
lollowing property {specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, A 18603
{See I.egal Description attached)

Amount Due $92,522.59
Interest from 06/13/2015 (o Date of Sale % and costs.
@ $15.21 per dicm ‘

Daoona N &Lvezﬁn (\G-’f’/

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppott, Commeon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated _ 8_\2"15

{(SEAL}

PH # 963322



No.: 2015-CV-397

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CitiMortgage, Inc.
Vs,
Clarence H. Coates

Diane C. Coates

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Office of Judicial Support
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

CrLotp T

Phelan Hallinan Diamend & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

Address where papers may be served:

Clarence H. Coates
130 Strawberty Lo
Stillwater, PA 17878

Diane C. Coates
[30 Strawberry Lane

Stillwater, PA 17878-9443

S T B R
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CitiMortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coates : AC 5. ED -l
Diane C. Coates : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clarence H. Coates
Diane C, Coates
130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878

*ETEHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILI BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMI'T TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled Lo be sold at the
Sheritf's Sale on _Ocd. (4™ 2015 at 9.00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the cowrt judgment of
$92,522.59 oblained by CitiMortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI’S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, Jate charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact. one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how 10 obtain air attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale 1s not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find oul the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able (o petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the tull amount duc in the sale. To find out1f this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl und the Sheriff
gives a decd to the buyer. Al that time, the buycr may bring legal proceedings (o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection n his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Shenff
within ten {10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HEILP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Wril of Execution No. 2015-CV-397

CitiMortgage, Inc.
V.

Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates

owner(s) of property situate in the BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

60 Foundrvville Read, Berwick, PA 18603
Parcel No, 07-03-029-00. ()
' (Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $92,522.59

Attorneys for Plaintift
Phelan Hallinan Damond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located in the easterly side of the public road leading from Foundryville
o Berwick, and being further described as north 49 degrees 20 minutes west 120.00 feet from
the northwest corner of the parcel of land of the Berwick Waler Company: thence along the
easterly side of the aforesaid public road north 45 degrees 30 minutes cast 123.80 feet to a polnt;
thence along land now or late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. south 68 degrees 38 minutes cast 93.70 feet
to a point; thence continuing along the land now or late of Carl F. Ttosler, Fr. south 14 degrees 12
minutes east 100.00 feet to a point; thence continuing along the land now or late of Carl F,
Hosler, Jr. north 73 degrees 38 manutes west 157.40 feet to the point or place of beginning,.

CONTAINING 0.31 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Clarence H. Coates and Diane C. Coates, his wife, by Deed
from Russell Burke, Ir., unmarried, dated 10/23/1996, recorded 10/28/1996 in Book 640, Page 264,

Tax Parcel: 07-03-029-00,000

Premiscs Being: 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



PITELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Adam I1. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadeclphia, PA 19103

Adam . Davis@PhcelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

CitiMortgage, Inc.
Plaintiff

\A
Clarence H. Coates

Diane C. Coates
Defendant(s)

Attorneys For Plaintifl

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 2015-CV-397

SAOIS-E D -0
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintift in the above captioned
maiter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the morlgage is an FHA Mortgage

{ } the premises is non-owner occupicd
() the premises is vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been lullilled
()

Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc Ne 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification 1s made subject Lo the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn lalsification to

anthorlies.

% T

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adum H. Davis, Bsy., Id. No.203034
Allorney for Plainuffl




PHELAN HAL.LINAN DIAMONI & JONES, LILP Attorney lor Plaintiff
Adam H, Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Cenler Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

CitiMortgage, Inc. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION
Clarence TL. Coates :
Diane C. Coates ;o NO.: 2015-CV-397
. RCIS-ED Lo
VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicl, he hus knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

{b) that defendant Clarence H. Coates is over 18 years of age and resides at 130 Strawberry Ln,
Stillwater, PA 17878,

(¢) that defendant Diane C. Coates is over 18 years of age and resides at 130 Strawberry Lane, Stillwater,
PA 17878-9443,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelzn [allinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No. 2030034
Attorney for Plaintlf




PHELAN TTALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES,I.LP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. N0.203034

1617 K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @Phclanl Tallinan.com

215-563-7000

CitiMortgage, Inc. : : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintill :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.

NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coales

Diane C. Coates . &Q\ S5-5 OD-oe
Delendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plamtff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are pot subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premiscs 1S vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Acl 91 15 Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

— e et e e

This certification is made subject to the penaltes of 18 Pa. C.8. A, § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics.

Phetan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Dawvis, Fsq.. Td. N¥o0.203034
Atlarney tor Plaintifl



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Altorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Bouwlevard, Sutle 1400

One Penn Cenler Plasa

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Dawvis @ PhelanI{allinan.com

215-563-7000

CitiMortgage, Inc. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,

CIVIL DIVISION
Clarence H., Coates :
Diane C. Coates : NO.: 2015-CV-397

A0S ED- 100
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verilies that he/she is atlorney lor the Plaintif{ in the above-captioncd
malter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{(a) that the defendant(s) arc not in the Militury or Naval Service ol the United Staies or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b} that delendant Clarence H. Coales is over 18 years of age and resides al 130 Strawberry Ln,
Stillwater, PA 17878,

(¢) that defendant Dianc C. Coates is over 18 years of age and resides at 130 Strawberry Lane, Stillwater,
PA 17878-9443.

Thas statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Janes, LLILP
Adam H. avis, Hsq., Id. No. 2030341
Attarncy for Plaintiff




CitiMertgage, Inc. _ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO.: 2015-CV-397
Clarence H. Coates : : R _
Diane C. Coates : (; Ors-ebh-loe
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CitiMortgage, Inc., Plaintifl in the above action, by the undersigned atforney, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 60 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

I. Name and address of Ownei(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Clarcnee H. Coates 130 Strawberry Lo, Stillwater, PA 17878
Diane C. Coates 130 Strawherry Lane, Stillwater, PA 17878-9443
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicatc)
Clarence H. Coatey 130 Strawberry Ln
Stillwater, PA 17878
Diane C. Coates 130 Strawherry Lane ‘
Stillwater, PA 17878-9443
3. Name and Jast known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record fen on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicatc)
LS.P.C. 6420 Benjamin Road
Tampa, FL. 33643-5112
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None,
3. Name and address of every other persan who has any record hien on the property:
Nane Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)
None.

PH # 963322



6. Name and address ol every other persen who has any
sale.
Name
None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whaom the

be affected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Nancy K. Burke

Russcll Burke, Jr.

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commwonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Inilernal Revenue Service Advisory

U.5. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Auddress (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any 1aterest in the property which may

Axddress (0f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

60 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

209 B East Second st
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4022
Perwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Courthouse
PO, Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

T.0. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17103

I000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Datc: g//(//(lf

P # 963322

- W 2

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esq.. [d. No.203034

Attorney tor Plaintitt

PHEI. AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Swite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 191{3
215-563-7000




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o wit:

BEGINNING at a point located in the easterly side of the public road leading from Foundryville
to Berwick, and being further described as north 49 degrees 20 minutes west 120.00 feet from
the northwest corner of the parcel of land of the Berwick Water Company; thence along the
casterly side of the aforesaid public road north 45 degrees 30 minutes east 123.80 [eel to & point;
thence along land now or late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. south 68 degrees 38 minules east 93.70 feet
to a point; thence continuing along the land now or late of Carl F. Hosler, Jr. south 14 degrees 12
minutes cast 100.00 feet 1o a point; thence conlinuing along the fand now or late of Carl K.
Hosler, Jr. north 73 degrees 38 minutes west 157.40 feet to the point or place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.31 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED iN Clarence H. Coates and Diane C. Coates, his wife, by Deed
from Russell Burke. Jr., unmarried, dated 10/25/1896, recorded 10/28/1996 in Book 640, Page 264,

Tax Parcel: 07-03-029-00,000

Premises Being: 60 Foundryville Read, Berwick, PA 18603



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wit of Execution No. 2013-CV-397 QOI o= Dol

CitiMortgage, Inc.
V.

Clarence H. Coates
Diane C. Coates

owner(s) of property situate in the BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIFP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

60 Foundrvville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Parcel No. 07-03-029-(1,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESTIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $92,522.59

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



CittMortgage. Inc.

V5.

Clarence H. Coales
Diane C. Coates

SHERTFEF’'S RETURN

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainuff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Nos 2015-CV-397
ACVE-E -ite
ISSUEDR
Delendanis

NOW.

201 High Shenift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sherift of

County., Pennsylvania, to excente this Wreit. This deputation buing

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants slleged address is

Shenfl, Calumbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Shenll
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, a ¥ Clock m., served the within
upon at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known Lo

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answcers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Shenlf
20 .~ See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answoers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERITFF SERVICHE INSTRUCTIONS: Please 1ype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copivs. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plainlifi Mo 20150 - 37
dorleaoe N . —_
CiliMorigage, Inc. ab 55 e L T
Dufendanl Type ar Wit of Cornplaint
Clarence H. Coales EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_Diane C. Coates — .
SERV, NAMI OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, LTC. IO SERVICE OR DUESCRIPTION OF FROFERTY T RE LEVIED, AITACHED OR SALL
AT ATIMRESS (Straer ar RETL Apartment Mo, City, Buto, Twp,, Stade sl Zip Code)

60 Foundryvilic Ruad
Berwick, PA 18603

SFECIAL INSTRUCTIONS QR OTIHTR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPERITING SERVICI.

PLEASE I'OST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFT*S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, . 20, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. PA do herehy depulize the Shentt of
Couwly, tuexeoute the within and noke wetnem thereof secording 1o Jaw.

Sheritf ol COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONTY APPLICABLI ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATUCHMAN — Any depulv <heriff levying apon ar attachinge any
property under within wril may leave same withoul o walchman, in custody of whomever s found I pessession, after notifving persou ol levy or
atlachment wilhoul lighitily on the part ef such deputy or sherift to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property hefore
sheriff'y sole thereof,

Signature of Allorney or other Originatog requestige service vn belwlt of XX Plainnlf Telephone Namber o Dare
&Z" - _ Befendant !
Al 88 One Penn Canler gt Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Buoulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 /////V
Phatadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTO Conr Mumber

RETURNED:

AFFTRMED und subscnbed (o belore me this L day S0 ANSWERS Dute
Swenature of Dep. ShenlT

ol 20

Stgnature of Sheritf Dhite

Sherifl of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or pring legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
N Expiration date
Plainriff - T N 2045-0v-397 -

CitiMarteaoe, Inc.
o

A1 ED oke

BPelendun o o Type of Writ ol Complaint
Clarence H. Coales EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL
Dhune C. Coates
SEI{ 7E NAME OF INDTVIDU AL, COMPANY  CORPUORATION, ETC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPURTY 10 BE LEVIEDR. ATTACHED GR SATF,
CLARENCE II. COATES
AT ADDRESS (Street of BED, Apartment Mo, City, Buro, Twpe Stute and Zip Coded

60 Foundryville Road

Berwick, PA 18603

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

MNOW, _ _ 20 L Shenff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherillof

Comnty, to execute the within and make rerurn thereol accordingr w law,

Sherilf of COLUMBTA Counly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or atraching any
propetty under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whomever iz fotnd in possession, ater outlying porson of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherift to any plantiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property hefore
sherift’s sale therent.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator cggnesting service on behalf ol XX Plaintil Telephome Number Dt
ﬁ -t

W"!— _ Detendant Z
ADDRESS: One Penn Center al Suburbin Statien, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (21535363-7000 /-///(“ UP

Philadelphia, PA [9103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LLINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED: L
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o belore me this day S0 ANSWERS I Dhale
Stmature of Dep. Shentl

of 20

Signature of Sherift Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please rype or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
L Expiration date
Plaintifl Mo 2013-C¥-197
CitiMortgage, Tnc. (;\O 15 -E O -0
Defendant Type or Wit of Compliint
Clarence H. Coates EXECUTION/NOTICL Gl SALLE
Dane C. Coates
SERVE NAME OF INPHVIDU AL, COMPANY. CORTORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF FROFERTY T0 BL LLYVILD. AT TACHED OR SALE
4 CLARENCE H. COATIES .
AT ADDIRESS {Sircet or REDL Apariment Mo Cizy, Bors, Twpe Stare and Zip Code)

60 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, LA L Shenli ol COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make renirs thereot acconding o law.

Sheritt of COLUMBLA Connry, Peana.

NOTE ONEY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levving upem or attaching any
property under within wri nuay leave same without & watchmon, in custody of whomeser 15 foand in possession, afler notilyving person of leve or
attachment sithout liakility on the part of such deputy or sheriti' to any plaintift herein for any loss, destmiction or removal of any such property hetore
sherift's sale therent. :

Signatuge of Attorney or other Originator requagting service on hebalf of XX Plaintift Telephone Number Date
% 4 5 Par o Wy _ Delendant
ADDRESST One Penn Center al Suburban Stabion, 617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 (21535637000 { g//(‘//v
Philadeiphiv, PA F9103-1514 !
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PIAINTIFF I Court Number
!
1
i
L
}{ETLTRNE[)I m———— e e ————— e e =+ e e e e e e mmeme e W e ———— e ——— e . PR
AFFTRMED and subscnbed 1o belore me this o o day SO ANSWERS Lhile
Signature of Dep. Sheritt
of 20
Sipnature of Sheotf Drale

Sherifl of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

Plainbilf
CitiMortgage, Tnc.
TDefendant
Clarence H. Coales
Diane C. Coates

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insui‘ing
readability ol all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Nooz 200 5-0W-397

L 26 -ED e

Tvpe or Writ of Complaint
CXECUTION/NOTICLE OF SALL

IJR IE NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC. T SERVICE OOR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T0 BE 1LEVIER, ATTACHED OR SALE.
b
DIAN[. ( (.OA I ]_.;
H I A 285 (Soeeet ur RID. Apwhinent Wa., City, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Cude)
\ DDRLESS (5 1D A s [ [ I 5 d Zip Cuded

60 Foundrvyille Road

Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SCRVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW,

County. to execure the within and make retum thereol according 1o Jow.

20, I Sheril] of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherift of

Sherift of

COLUMBIA County, Peona,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIHMAN — Any deputy sheritt levying npon or atraching any

propecty under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in costody of whomever is found in poss

ssion, afler nolilying person of levy or

attachment without fability on the part ol such deputy ar sherift to any plaintiff heeein for any loss, destruction or removal ot any such property hefore

sheritt’s sale therenf.

Signature of Attomey or other Griginalor rci:]ﬁcéliug servive on behalf of XX Pluntfl

Philadclphiz. PA 12103-1814

_ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Bonlevaed, Swmte 14400

Telephone Number Mhate

(213)563-7000 5/7(/Z<f

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF

Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED und subscribed to befare me this

oof

i
1
i

i

S0y ANSWERS - Dute
Signatunz of Dep. Sheridt
Signature of Sheriff Drate

Sheriff of




SHERIFEF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTTONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and ATFIDAVIT OF RETURN teadubility of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
L _ o Lxpiralion datc .

Pliantifl Nz 2015-Cv-397
CitiMuortgage. Inc. 3\@ SAED 0w ]
Drefendunt Type or Wit of Complaint
Clarence H. Coates EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Diane C. Coates i
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAE. COMPARY. CORPOR ATION. ETC. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T0 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

J DIANE €. COATES

AT ADDR LSS (Street or RUD, Apartmzot No., City, Bore, Twis, Stute and Zip Code)

60 Foundryville Road

Berwick. PA 18603
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INCORMATION TUAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPENITING SCRVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, L 20, L Shenii of COLUMBTIA County, A do hereby deputize the Shenff of
County, toexecute the within and make return thereol according to Jaw.

Shen!l of COLUMEBIA County, Penna,

NOYTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly shenlf levying upon or sltaching any
propecy wader within wieit may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomevar is found in possession, after notitving parson of levy ar
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherdT o any plaanG ! herein Tor aoy loss, destruction or rermoval of any such property before
sherift’s sale therzotf.

Signarure of Attorney or other U“gﬁ requesting service on behalt of XX Plaintitt Telephone Number Date

) M _ Delendan
ANNRESS:  (ne Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 (213)563-7000 J///[ W
Fhiladelploa, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
FLAINTIFF Courl Muwmber

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS [Crate
Strnature of Dep. SherifT

of SO .

Signature of Sheritf Date

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cacument Receipt

Trans # 6036 Carrier / service:  USPS Server Frrst-Class Mail@® B8/13/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
8. P.C.
6420 BENJAMIN RCAD Tracking &: 71901140006000060285
Doc Ref # 2015ED106
Postage 5.1300
TAMPA FL 33643

bl

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/13/2015




Print Your Documents

Documert Receipt

Trans # 6035 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/M3/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUFPPORT GROUF INTERMAL REVENLUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3255 Tracking #: 71801 140005000060278
Daog Ref #: 2015ED108
Postage 51300

FHILADELPHIA ~ PA 19106

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of |

107

8/13/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 8034 Carrier { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8M13/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE UJS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR Tracking #: 715011 40006000080261
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ED106
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 12107

Jole

http:/~webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/13/2015



Prini Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6033 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
QFFIGE QF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICG
WELFARE
PO BCX BO16 Tracking #: 718011400060000680254

Doc Ref #: 2015ED108

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

6/13/201512:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

{ol

8/13/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8032 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/13/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000060247
Doc Ref #: 2015ED108
Fostage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

8/13/2015
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